15082616225

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 2651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Graphic Controls Corporation	Name: Ludlow Technical Products Corp.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation-State	Street Address: 400 Exchange Street
Other	City: Buffalo
Citizenship (see guidelines) : New York	State: NY
	Country: US Zip: 14240
Execution Date(s) August 13, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	l
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship New York
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship New York
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Other CitIzenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1) 1170046;
1	2) 1267841; 3) 1319177; 4) 1289937; 5) 138 8215
 	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
1) NEEDLE GUARD; 2) DEVON; 3) LITE GLOVE; 4) POP 'N' COUNT; 5) SHARPS-A-GATOR	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Elizabeth A. O'Brien	registrations involved: 5
Internal Address: Tyco Healthcare Group LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140_00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
City: Mansfield	8. Payment Information:
State: MA Zip: 02048	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(508) 261-8513</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (508) 261-6225	b. Deposit Account Number 190254
Email Address: Bevsyl OBrien@TycoHealthcare.co	m Authorized User Name Elizabeth A. O'Brien
9. Signature: United	1/5/05
Signature	Date
Elizabeth A. O'Brien Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
<u>, </u>	

CT-07

040813000001

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION
UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

1. The name of the corporation is Ludiow Technical Products Corporation

The name under which the corporation was formed is: Graphic Controls Corporation

- The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on the April 19, 1957
- (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the corporation's name to Ludlow Technical Products Corporation.
 - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article One is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Ludlow Technical Products Corporation."

The amendment(s) was/were authorized by:

The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

John H. Masterson Vice President

TOTAL P.02

--CT-07

15082616225

F040818 Won 04

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

MALINCKRODT, INC, 675 MCDONNELL BOULEVARD HAZELWOOD MO 63042

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED AUG 1 3 2004

OU/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0540 State of New York | 55: Department of State }

I hereby curtify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

August 13, 2004



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

RECORDED: 01/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0541